services) having revenues that do not exceed Tshs 100,000,000=00 (Tanzanian Shillings One Hundred Million) per annum from 
business having a source in Tanzania and who do not elect to apply PAYE tax scheme, presumptive income tax rates shall apply. 

Where turnover exceeds Tshs. 11,000,000=00 (Tanzanian Shillings Eleven Million) per annum the taxpayer is obliged to maintain 
accounting records (Sec. 35 of the Tax Administration Act, 2015) and prepare financial statements in respect of his/her business.  

Conditions precedent for presumptive tax rates to apply: 

The individual's income for a year of income consists exclusively of income from a business having a source in the United